
THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11 
382nd Revised Page 1 

Cancels 381st Revised Page 1 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
CHECK SHEET 

 
The Title Page and Pages 1 through 35-10 inclusive of this tariff are 
effective as of the date shown, and Supplement Nos. 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 
and 23 contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the 
date hereof. 
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Cancels 10th Revised Page 31-32 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

31. The Verizon Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
31.6 Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 

 
31.6.1 Local Transport (Cont’d) 

 
(B) Tandem Switched Transport and Host/Remote Switched Transport 

(Cont’d) 
 

(3) Tandem Switching 
- Per Minute of Use 
 
 Rate 
(a) Massachusetts 
 

Pricing Zone 1 $0.001684 
Pricing Zone 2 0.001684 
Pricing Zone 3 0.001684 

 
(b) New York/Connecticut 
 

Pricing Zone 1 0.001684 
Pricing Zone 2 0.001684 
Pricing Zone 3 0.001684 

 
(c) Rhode Island 0.001684 

 
(4) Transport Multiplexing 

(DS3 to DS1) 
- Per Minute of Use 
 
(a) Massachusetts 
 

Pricing Zone 1 0.000000 
Pricing Zone 2 0.000000 
Pricing Zone 3 0.000000 

 
(b) New York/Connecticut 
 

Pricing Zone 1 0.000000 
Pricing Zone 2 0.000000 
Pricing Zone 3 0.000000 

 
(c) Rhode Island    0.000000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-017 of the Federal 
Communications Commission to withdraw pending material and reinstate material 
presently in effect. 
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11 
11th Revised Page 31-35 

Cancels 10th Revised Page 31-35 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

31. The Verizon Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
31.6 Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 

 
31.6.1 Local Transport (Cont’d) 

 
(C) Direct Trunked Transport 

 
(1) Channel Mileage 

 Monthly Rate 
 USOC Fixed Per Mile 

(a) Voice Grade 
(2-Wire and 4-Wire) 1YTES $ 20.44 $ 4.00 

 
(b) DS1 
 

- Massachusetts 
 

Pricing Zone 1 1YTCS 75.00 (x) 21.00 
Pricing Zone 2 1YTCS 75.00  | 21.00 
Pricing Zone 3 1YTCS 75.00 (x) 21.00 

 
- New York/Connecticut 

 
Pricing Zone 1 1YTCS 75.00 (x) 21.00 
Pricing Zone 2 1YTCS 75.00  | 21.00 
Pricing Zone 3 1YTCS 75.00 (x) 21.00 
 

- Rhode Island 1YTCS 75.00 (x) 21.00 
 

(c) DS3 
(Month to Month) 

 
- Massachusetts 

 
Pricing Zone 1 1YTDS 825.00 161.25 
Pricing Zone 2 1YTDS 825.00 161.25 
Pricing Zone 3 1YTDS 825.00 161.25 

 
- New York/Connecticut 

 
Pricing Zone 1 1YTDS 825.00 161.25 
Pricing Zone 2 1YTDS 825.00 161.25 
Pricing Zone 3 1YTDS 825.00 161.25 
 

- Rhode Island 1YTDS 825.00 161.25 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-017 of the Federal 
Communications Commission to withdraw pending material and reinstate material 
presently in effect. 
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11 
11th Revised Page 31-52 

Cancels 10th Revised Page 31-52 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

31. The Verizon Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
31.6 Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 

 
31.6.2 Local Switching  

 
(A) Usage 

 
 Rates Per 
 Access Minute 

Premium 
- LS1 $0.002227 

 
- LS2 0.002227 

 
- LS1 - BSA 0.002211 

 
- LS2 - BSA 0.002211 

 
Transitional Rate (FGA and FGB) 0.001002 

 
Transitional Rate (CSL BSA and CST 
BSA - Option 1) 0.000995 

 
Shared End Office Trunk Port 0.001581 

 
(B) Dedicated Ports 

 Monthly Nonrecurring
 USOC Rate Charge 

(1) Dedicated End 
Office Trunk Port PT8VX $ 12.50 None 

 
(2) Common Channel 

Signaling Access 
Service STP Port** PT8SX 450.00 None 

 
(C) Local Switching Installation* 
 Nonrecurring 
 USOC Charge 
 

- Per Line or Trunk NRBLS $1.00 
 
 
* When the provisions set forth in Section 2.4.7(L) are applicable, the 

nonrecurring charge will not apply. 
 
** For Common Channel Signaling Access Service, STP Link Termination and 

Channel Mileage rates and charges also apply.  See Section 31.6.1(G) 
preceding. 

 
 
 
 
 
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-017 of the Federal 
Communications Commission to withdraw pending material and reinstate material 
presently in effect. 
 
(y)  Reissued material became effective June 12, 2009 under TR 1018. 
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11 
14th Revised Page 31-71 

Cancels 13th Revised Page 31-71 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

31. The Verizon Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
31.6 Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 

 
31.6.4 Message Unit Credit 

 Rate 
 
Message Unit Credit 
 
- Per Originating FGA or CSL BSA 

Access Minute in the State of 
 

- Massachusetts $0.002227 
- New York/Connecticut 0.002227 
- Rhode Island 0.002227 

 
 

31.6.5 800 Data Base Access Service Rates and Charges 
 

(A) Customer Identification Charge 
- Per Query 0.003804 

(B) 800 to POTS Number Translation 
- Per Query 0.000600 

(C) Call Handling and Destination Feature 
- Per Query 0.001989 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-017 of the Federal 
Communications Commission to withdraw pending material and reinstate material 
presently in effect. 
 
 
(y)  Reissued material scheduled to become effective July 1, 2009 under TR 
1021. 
 

(TR 1024) 
Issued: June 29, 2009 Effective:  July 1, 2009 
 

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11 
11th Revised Page 31-76 

Cancels 10th Revised Page 31-76 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

31. The Verizon Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
31.6 Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 

 
31.6.9 Facilities Management Service# (Cont’d) 

 
(A) Month-to-Month Billing (Cont’d) 

 
(2) FMS Channel Mileage 

Per DS0 Equivalent Channel 
 
  Monthly Rate 
 USOC Fixed Per Mile 
 
DS1 Interface at Primary Premises 1YJBX $2.25 $1.03 
 
DS3 Interface at Primary Premises 

Basic Channel Mileage 1YJDX 3.72  (x) 1.04 
Direct Channel Mileage 1YJFX 3.16  (x) 0.88 

 
(3) FMS Multiplexing 

Per DS0 Equivalent Channel 
 
 Monthly Rate 
 
DS3 to DS1 Multiplexing MXN6X $1.60 
 
DS1 to DS0 Multiplexing MXN8X 10.00 

 
(4) FMS Administration 

Per DS0 Equivalent Channel 
 

DS1 Interface at Primary Premises N2M1S 3.00 
 
DS3 Interface at Primary Premises N2M3S 0.73 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-017 of the Federal 
Communications Commission to withdraw pending material and reinstate material 
presently in effect. 
 
 
# Service availability limited.  Refer to # footnote on Page 6-121. 
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11 
13th Revised Page 31-81 

Cancels 12th Revised Page 31-81 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

31. The Verizon Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
31.6 Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 

 
31.6.9 Facilities Management Service# (Cont’d) 

 
(B) Term Plan Billing (Cont’d) 

 
(2) FMS Channel Mileage (Cont’d) 

Per DS0 Equivalent Channel 
 

(a) All States (Cont'd) 
 

  Monthly Rate 
 USOC Fixed Per Mile 
 
DS1 Interface at Primary Premises 
 

3 Year Term 1YJB3 $1.91 $0.88 
 
5 Year Term 1YJB5 1.58 0.72 

 
DS3 or IEF Interface at Primary 
Premises 
 
- Basic 3 Year Term 1YJD3 3.16 (x)  0.88 
 

5 Year Term 1YJD5 2.60 (x) 0.73 
 

- Direct 3 Year Term 1YJF3 2.69 (x) 0.75 
 

5 Year Term 1YJF5 2.21 (x) 0.62 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-017 of the Federal 
Communications Commission to withdraw pending material and reinstate material 
presently in effect. 
 
# Service availability limited.  Refer to # footnote on Page 6-121. 
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11 
13th Revised Page 31-82 

Cancels 12th Revised Page 31-82 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

31. The Verizon Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
31.6 Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 

 
31.6.9 Facilities Management Service# (Cont’d) 

 
(B) Term Plan Billing (Cont’d) 

 
(3) FMS Multiplexing 

Per DS0 Equivalent Channel 
 

(a) All States 
 
 USOC Monthly Rate 
 
DS3 to DS1 Multiplexing 

 
3 Year Term MXN63 $1.36 

 
5 Year Term MXN65 1.12 

 
DS1 to DS0 Multiplexing 

 
3 Year Term MXN83 8.50 

 
5 Year Term MXN85 7.00 

 
(4) FMS Administration 

Per DS0 Equivalent Channel 
 

(a) All States 
 

DS1 Interface at Primary Premises 
 

3 Year Term N2M1S 3.00 
 

5 Year Term N2M1S 3.00 
 
DS3 or IEF Interface at Primary 
Premises 

 
3 Year Term N2M3S 0.73 

 
5 Year Term N2M3S 0.73 

 
 
 
 
 
 
# Service availability limited.  Refer to # footnote on Page 6-121. 
 
 
 
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-017 of the Federal 
Communications Commission to withdraw pending material and reinstate material 
presently in effect. 
 
 
 

(TR 1024) 
Issued: June 29, 2009 Effective:  July 1, 2009
 

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x) 
 
(x) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x) 
 
(x) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11 
8th Revised Page 31-235 

Cancels 7th Revised Page 31-235 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
31. The Verizon Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
31.9 Directory Assistance Service (Cont’d) 

 
31.9.2 Directory Access Service (Cont’d) 

 
(C) Directory Assistance Interconnection Charge Rate 

- Per Call $0.000000 
 

31.9.3 Credit Allowance 
 

Massachusetts 
 
- Credit per call when Switched Access Service is 

billed using Transitional per minute rates 
 
Pricing Zone 1 $0.001559 
Pricing Zone 2 0.001559 
Pricing Zone 3 0.001559 

 
- Credit per call when Feature Group A, Feature 

Group B, CSL BSA or CST BSA - Option 1 
Switched Access Service is billed using 
Premium per minute rates 

 
Pricing Zone 1 0.002234 
Pricing Zone 2 0.002234 
Pricing Zone 3 0.002234 

 
- Credit per call when Feature Group C, Feature 

Group D, CST BSA - Option 2 or 3 Switched 
Access Service is billed using Premium per 
minute rates 

 
Pricing Zone 1 0.002234 
Pricing Zone 2 0.002234 
Pricing Zone 3 0.002234 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-017 of the Federal 
Communications Commission to withdraw pending material and reinstate material 
presently in effect. 
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